December 2021 and its interim condensed consolidated income statement, interim condensed consolidated statement
of comprehensive income, interim condensed consolidated statement of changes in equity and interim condensed
consolidated statement of cash flows have been restated to include the historical financial information of BIEC since the
date when BIEC first under the control of BNSIGC.

The adoption of merger accounting for the six months ended 30 June 2021 has resulted in a increase in the Group’s
total comprehensive income and profit attributable to ordinary shareholders of the Company for the six months ended
30 June 2021 by approximately RMB12,761,000 and RMB12,761,000 respectively.

28 29BEIJING NORTH STAR COMPANY LIMITED INTERIM REPORT 2022

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Interim Financial Information (Continued)

14. BUSINESS COMBINATION UNDER COMMON CONTROL (CONTINUED)

The following is a reconciliation of the effect arising from the acquisition of BIEC which is accounted for under common
control combination on the consolidated financial statements.

As at 31 December 2021
Balances as

previously
reported

Merger of
BIEC

Elimination of
inter-company

balances
Balances as

restated
(Unaudited)

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated balance sheet

Total assets 88,367,267 118,496 (6,411) 88,479,352
Total liabilities 62,561,175 56,261 (6,617) 62,610,819

Total equity 25,806,092 62,235 206 25,868,533

Unaudited
Six months ended 30 June 2021

Previously
reported

Merger of
BIEC

Elimination of
inter-company

balances
As

restated
RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Interim condensed consolidated income
statement

Total revenue 10,244,782 81,795 (1,058) 10,325,519
Profit for the period 286,123 12,797 (36) 298,884

30 31BEIJING NORTH STAR COMPANY LIMITED INTERIM REPORT 2022

Notes to the Condensed Consolidated
Interim Financial Information (Continued)

15. OPERATING PROFIT

The following items have been credited/(charged) to the operating profit during the period:

Unaudited
Six months ended 30 June

2022 2021
RMB’000 RMB’000

(Restated)

Fair value losses on investment properties charged to profit or loss (Note 7) (136,108) (134,283)

Provision of impairment for properties under development and completed
properties held-for-sale (264,320) (502,652)

Net provision for impairment losses on financial assets (17,713) (22,565)